

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company

SEC/ F:18

(BSE Scrip Code – 500241) BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 2nd Floor, New Trading Ring, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalai Street, Mumbai-400001 September 20, 2018

(NSE Symbol - KIRLOSBROS) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub. : Disclosure under Securities and Exchange Board of India SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We submit information received from Sanjay C. Kirloskar-Trustee of Kirloskar Brothers Limited Employee Welfare Trust Scheme (Promoter of the Company) prescribed under Securities and Exchange Board of India SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Please treat the disclosures as Disclosures under Regulation 7 (2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 by the Company.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

LAINAL

Sandeep Phadnis Company Secretary

Encl : As above





"FORM C"

SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2)-Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: Kirloskar Brothers Limited, Udyog Bhavan, Tilak road, Pune-411002 ISIN - INE732A01036

Details of change in the holdings of securities of Promoter, employee or Director of a listing Company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6 (2)

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person Promoters/ KMP / Designated Employee/ Directors / immediate relative etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify			Mode of acquisiti on / disposal
		Type of security (For eg.– Shares, Warrants Convertible Debenture s etc.)	No. and % of shareholdin g	Type of security (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	No.	Value	Transa ction Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revok e/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg.– Shares, Warrant s Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdin	From	То	Date of intimation to company	(on market/p ublic/ rights/ preferent ial offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
Mr. Sanjay C.	Promoter	Equity	17824737	Equity	11300	2950076.95	Buy	Equity	17836037	18/09/2018	18/09/2018	19/09/2018	Market
Kirloskar (Trustee of Kirloskar		Shares	##	Shares				Shares	##				
Brothers Limited			22.45%						22.46%				
Employee Welfare Trust Scheme)													
Trust Scheme)													
AABTK2285L													
Udyog Bhavan,													
Tilak Road, Pune 411 002													

Out of these, Sanjay C. Kirloskar holds 16,077,118 equity shares in the individual capacity,17,44,604, equity shares as a Trustee of Kirloskar Brothers Limited Employees Welfare Trust Scheme and 3,015 equity shares as a trustee of C.S. Kirloskar Testamentary Trust.

Out of these, Sanjay C. Kirloskar holds 16,077,118 equity shares in the individual capacity,17,55,904, equity shares as a Trustee of Kirloskar Brothers Limited Employees Welfare Trust Scheme and 3,015 equity shares as a trustee of C.S. Kirloskar Testamentary Trust.

Name & Signature:

Sanjay C. Kirloskar P

Designation: (Trustee of Kirloskar Brothers Limited Employee Welfare Trust Scheme)

Date: 20/09/2018 Place: Pune